GR: Painted Green; EG: Electro-Galvanized; PG: Pre-Galvanized; AL: Aluminum; HG: Hot Dipped Galvanized; PL: Plain; SS: Stainless Steel; ZD: Zinc Dichromate; CC: Copper Coated24
Part No.  Std Wt./ List Price
  & Length Fin. Qty 100 per 100 pcs
Part No.  Std Wt./ List Price
  & Length Fin. Qty 100 per 100 pcs
----  PS2006CA-ENG • Effective June 12, 2006  ---- ----  Tyco Electrical • www.alliedeg.com ----
PS 803
1/2" Fixture Nipple

d’enduits G90
English                                                                   Français
ORDERING INFORMATION, & MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS,
41
PS2006CA-ENG • Effective June 12, 2006 •   Tyco Electrical • www.alliedeg.com
Pipe Clamps - Steel: A1011 SS Grade 33
Pipe Clamps - Stainless Steel: ASTM A-240, Type 304
Pipe Clamps - Aluminum: ASTM B-209, 5052, H32 Grade,
Sheet and Plate
Channel Nuts: (3⁄8” & 1⁄2”) ASTM  A-576 Grade 1015M,  (1⁄4”)
ASTM A-675 Grade 60, Case Hardened to RC25 min.
Nuts & Bolts: ASTM A-563, Grade A & ASTM A-307, Grade A
Threaded Rod: ASTM A-510, Hot Rolled, 1008-1010 Grade
Finish Specifications
Channel and Closures - Pre Galvanized: ASTM A-525,
Grade 90 Gen. Requirement for Steel Sheet, Zinc-Coated
(Galvanized) by Hot Dip Process.
Channel, Closures and Fittings - Power-Green™: Acrylic
enamel applied by electro-deposition process.
Channel and Closures - Hot Dip Galvanized After Fab.: ASTM
A-123, Zinc Coating (Hot Dip) on Iron and Steel
Bolts, Nuts, Clamps and Fittings - Electroplated (EG): ASTM
B-633, SC1 Electroplated Coatings of Zinc on Iron and Steel
Bolts, Nuts, Clamps and Fittings - Hot Dip Galvanized After
Fabrication: ASTM A-153 or ASTM A-123, Zinc Coatings (Hot
Dip) on Iron and Steel Hardware
FINISHES (Ordering): When ordering, add the finish to the part
number.  For example, PS 200-10 PG.
The abbreviation for available finishes:
 GR - Painted Green
 EG - Electro-Galvanized
 PG - Pre-Galvanized
 AL  - Aluminum
 HG - Hot Dipped Galvanized
 PL - Plain
 SS - Stainless Steel
 EV - Everdur (Silicon Bronze)
 ZD - Zinc Dichromate
 CC - Copper Coated
* Channel referenced is 1 5⁄8” wide, fittings referenced are for 1 5⁄8”  channel.
† Some 1⁄4” fittings are produced from A-36 Structural Steel.
TERMS & CONDITIONS
1.  COMPLETE AGREEMENT: This proposal, including these Conditions and Terms of Sale,
constitutes the sole offer of Columbia MBF, Inc. (Seller), and shall control with respect to any